

# KABSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Madhuw Vihar, Plot No.17, 2nd Floor, H.No. 8-2-293/82/C/17, Road No.7,  
Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033, Telangana, INDIA. Phone : 040-23554970  
E-mail : operationslpg@gmail.com; Website : www.kabsonsindustrieslimited.com  
Grievance redressal division Email : kilshareholders@gmail.com



CIN No.: L23209TG1993PLC014458

16<sup>th</sup> August, 2021

To  
The BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, M Samachar Marg, Fort  
Mumbai, Maharashtra 400001

Dear Sirs / Madam

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for the un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021**

**Ref: BSE Scrip Code: KABSON/524675**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclosed the newspaper advertisement published on 15.08.2021 of the un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express
2. Nava Telangana.

Kindly take the above information/ documents on record.

Yours faithfully  
For Kabsons Industries Limited

*M. Nagaraju*

Nagaraju Musinam  
Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer

<b>AISHWARYA TECHNOLOGIES AND TELECOM LIMITED</b> (Formerly known as Aishwarya Telecom Limited) # 1-3-1026 & 1027, Kawadiguda, Behind Hotel Marriott Courtyard, Hyderabad- 500 080, Telangana, India. CIN : L72200TG1995LC020569 Website : www.aishwaryatechtele.com			
<b>EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2021</b> (Rs. In Lakhs)			
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended	Corresponding
		30-06-2021	Quarter ending 30-06-2020
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations and Other Income	239.07	48.84
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(42.62)	(160.40)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(42.62)	(160.40)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	(42.62)	(118.55)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(42.62)	(118.55)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1194.69	1194.69
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
1. Basic :		(0.18)	(0.50)
2. Diluted :		(0.18)	(0.50)

**Notes:**

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone Un-audited financial results filed with the BSE limited under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extracts were reviewed by the audit committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the company at the meeting held on 14-08-2021. The full format of the statement of standalone Un-Audited financial results is available on the Company's website (www.aishwaryatechtele.com) and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

(2) A Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed on the detailed financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 filed with the BSE Limited. This report does not have any impact on the Results and Notes for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021.

**Place:Hyderabad**  
**Date:14-08-2021**

**For and on behalf of the Board**  
**Whole time Director & CFO, (DIN: 03616715)**

<b>KEERTHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED</b> Regd. Office: Plot No. 40, IDA, Balanagar, Hyderabad-500037 CIN: L11100TG1982PLC003492				
<b>Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021</b> (Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	7234.44	6641.47	23511.05
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional/or ExtraordinaryItems)	1007.34	789.49	3568.77
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional/or ExtraordinaryItems)	1007.34	200.87	2980.15
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional/or ExtraordinaryItems)	766.15	-53.21	1926.15
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	766.15	-60.06	1919.30
6.	Equity Share Capital	801.67	801.67	801.67
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations (Basic & Diluted))	9.56	-0.75	23.94

**Notes:**

a) The above results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards(Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and the guidelines issued by SEBI.

b) The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results in their respective meetings held on 14th August, 2021.

c) The previous financial period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/restated wherever considered necessary.

d) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR Regulation, 2015. The full format of the un-audited financial results are available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. and the Company's website

**For Keerthi Industries Limited**  
**Sd/- (Er.J.S.RAO)**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN: 00029090**

**Place : Hyderabad**  
**Date : 14.08.2021**

<b>RAVILEELA GRANITES LIMITED</b> H.No.6-3-668/10/35, Durganagar Colony, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082. CIN # L14102AP1990PLC011909 Website: www.ravileelagrantes.co Extracts of Standalone Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended 30-06-2021 (Rs in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended	Year to date	Corresponding
		30-06-2021	figures/ ending 31.03.2021	3 month ended in the previous year 30.06.2020
		Unaudited		
1.	Total Income from Operations and Other Income	1531.63	3473.55	728.24
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	322.21	(522.90)	(48.04)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	322.21	(522.90)	(48.04)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	322.21	(522.90)	(48.04)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	322.21	(522.90)	(48.04)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,058.60	1,058.60	1,058.60
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1. Basic :		3.04	0.49	(0.45)
2. Diluted :		3.04	0.49	(0.45)

**Note:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited financial results filed with the BSE limited under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extracts were reviewed by the audit committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the company at the meeting held on 14-08-2021. The full format of the statements of Un-audited financial results are available on the Company's website (www.ravileelagrantes.co) and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

2. The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means a footnote.

3. # - Exceptional and /or extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of profit and loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Ravileela Granites Limited  
**Sd/- P Samantha Reddy**  
**Whole-time Director cum CFO**  
**(DIN : 00141991)**

**Place: Hyderabad**  
**Date : 14-08-2021**

<b>Canara Bank</b>		<b>Mukram Jahl Road Branch-2, Hyderabad, Telangana State.</b>
<b>POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)</b>		
<b>ANNEXURE-10 [SECTION 13(4)]</b>		
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank under Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) (hereinafter referred to as "the Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 30.04.2021 calling upon the borrower M/s LED Screens Pvt Ltd. to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs.1,75,49,389.93 (Rupees One Crore Seventy Five Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Nine and Paise Ninety Three Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.		
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on this 13th day of August of the year 2021.		
The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank, Mukram Jahl Road Branch-2 for an amount of Rs.1,75,49,389.93 and interest thereon.		
The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.		
<b>DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY</b>		
All that house bearing GHMC No.12-5-3/B, admeasuring 85.72 Sq Yds (after an area of 32.88 Sq Yds out of 98 Sq Yds affected in road) situated at Bathukammakunta, Lalaguda, Tarnaka Block No.05 Ward No.12, Secunderabad, Hyderabad Dist. Bounded: On The North by: H.No.12-5-3/C, On The South by: H.No.12-5-3/D, On The East by: 8' Wide Common Passage, On The West by: Neighbours Property.		
<b>Date: 13.08.2021</b> <b>Place: Hyderabad</b>		
		<b>Sd/- Authorised Officer</b> <b>Canara Bank</b>

<b>BOJ</b>		<b>GACHIBOWLI BRANCH:</b>
<b>Bank of India</b>		<b>1-50/5/A, Kondapur Rd. Serilingampally Mandali, Hyderabad, RR Dist-022.</b>
<b>CORRIPIGENDUM</b>		
General public is hereby put on notice to refer to the Possession Notice Dated 14.08.2021 published in this Newspaper on 14.08.2021 pertaining to (1) Mrs. Bhimsheety Sravanthi (2) Mr. Gurupal Reddy Davireddy. Please read as Possession Date: 09.08.2021, instead of Possession Date: 14.08.2021. Other terms & conditions of the Possession Notice remains the same.		
<b>Date: 14-08-2021, Place: Hyderabad</b>		
		<b>Sd/- Authorised Officer</b>

<b>KABSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED</b> CIN:L23209TG1993PLC014458 NEW REGD. OFFICE : MADHU VIHAR, 2ND FLOOR, PLOT NO.17, 8-2-293/82/C/17, JUBILEE HILLS, ROAD NO.7, HYDERABAD - 500 033 (Telangana) Tel: 040-23554970, E-mail: operationspg@gmail.com Grievance redressal division E-mail: klsharholders@gmail.com, website: www.kabsonsindustrieslimited.com				
<b>EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021</b> (Rs. In Lacs)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total Income from operations (net)	183.95	260.23	96.99	675.24
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.	43.21	17.74	26.45	98.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.	44.17	18.70	36.14	110.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items).	44.17	18.70	36.12	110.84
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	0	0	0	0
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1746.30	1746.30	1746.30	1746.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	502.37	502.37	502.37	502.37
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic (in Rs.) :	0.25	0.11	0.21	0.63
Diluted (in Rs.) :	0.25	0.11	0.21	0.63

**NOTE:**

1. The above results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the meeting held on August 14, 2021.

2. The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended.

3. Expenses are recognised in statement of profit and loss using a classification based on the nature of expense method as per para 99 of Ind AS 1, Presentation of financial statements

4. The Company is engaged in Trading in LPG and leasing out bottling plants temporarily. There are no other reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS - 108).

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kabsonsindustrieslimited.com)

**For Kabsons Industries Limited**  
**Sd/- (RAJIV KABRA)**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN:00038605**

**Place:Hyderabad**  
**Date:14.08.2021**

<b>ANDHRA CEMENTS LIMITED</b> Regd. Office: Sri Durga Cement Works, Sri Durgapuram - 522 414, Guntur Dist., (A.P.) Website: www.andhracemts.com, E-mail Id: investorcel@andhracemts.com, CIN No. L26942AP1936PLC002379					
<b>STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021</b> (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	14	155	107	14,363
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	(5,587)	(20,504)	(5,543)	(17,660)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax but after Exceptional items	(5,587)	(20,504)	(5,543)	(17,660)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional items	(5,587)	(20,504)	(5,543)	(16,832)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(5,587)	(20,532)	(5,543)	(16,841)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	29,352	29,352	29,352	29,352
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	(97,383)	(97,383)	(77,435)	(77,435)
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a) Basic		(1.90)	(6.99)	(1.89)	(5.74)
b) Diluted		(1.90)	(6.99)	(1.89)	(5.74)
		Not Annualised	Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised

**NOTES:**

1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved subsequently by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August, 14, 2021. The Statutory Auditors have conducted limited review of these results in terms of regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI-LODR).

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on Websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.andhracemts.com).

**For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**Naveen Kumar Singh**  
**Director and CEO**

**Place: New Delhi**  
**Date: August 14, 2021**

<b>In10s<sup>PL</sup> Intense Technologies Limited</b> CIN: L30007TG1990PLC011510 Registered Office : A1, Vikrampur, Secunderabad -500009, TS, India. Ph : 91-40-44558585, Fax : 91-40- 27819040, email : info@intense.in, Website: www.in10stech.com									
<b>Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021</b> (Rs in Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021	30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	1,341.20	2,970.74	1,196.49	6,993.71	1,424.08	3,093.55	1,297.54	7,383.19
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	159.54	957.48	85.26	1,392.57	259.32	1,462.91	194.73	2,196.28
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	159.54	957.48	85.26	1,392.57	259.32	1,462.91	194.73	2,196.28
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	91.59	736.10	61.18	1,050.78	190.72	1,194.27	170.65	1,807.23
5.	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	6.86	4.49	(1.51)	0.09	6.86	(26.31)	(1.51)	(30.71)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax]	98.45	740.59	59.67	1,050.87	197.58	1,167.96	169.14	1,776.52
7.	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 2/-per share)	449.13	448.48	448.16	448.48	449.13	448.48	448.16	448.48
8.	Other Equity	-	-	-	8,052.29	-	-	-	7,394.03
9.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
1. Basic : (in ₹)		0.40	3.28	0.27	4.69	0.85	5.33	0.79	8.06
2. Diluted : (in ₹)		0.40	3.28	0.27	4.68	0.85	5.32	0.78	8.05

**NOTES :**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.in10stech.com)

2. The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

3. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th August 2021.

4. The Company is making significant investments towards scaling up of its operations.

5. During the quarter, the Company has allotted 33,000 equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each to the employees of the Company on account of Exercise of vested stock options.

6. The Company's Operations are predominantly relating to software products and related services and hence separate segment reporting is not applicable.

7. Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered material and necessary to confirm to current period presentation.

By Order of the Board  
**For Intense Technologies Limited**  
**Sd/- C.K. SHASTRI**  
**Managing Director**

**Place : Secunderabad**  
**Date : 13-08-2021**

<b>GODAVARI DRUGS LIMITED</b> CIN NO: L24230TG1987PLC008016 Regd. Off: Mayfair, S.P. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. Tel. Nos: 040-2784 9700. Email: info@godavaridrugs.com web: www.godavaridrugs.com				
<b>EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021</b> (Rs. in Lakhs)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total Revenue from operations (Net)	4441.88	3307.24	2570.15	12308.02
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	198.31	149.54	114.91	570.64
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	198.31	149.54	114.91	570.64
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	142.43	128.64	85.07	412.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	142.43	128.64	85.07	412.81
Equity Share Capital	753.05	753.05	753.05	753.05
Reserves	0	1685.56	0	1685.56
<b>Earnings per share for continuing and discontinued operations</b>				
Basic	1.89	1.71	1.13	5.48
Diluted	1.89	1.71	1.13	5.48

**NOTES :**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Saturday, the 14th day of August, 2021.

**For GODAVARI DRUGS LIMITED**  
**Sd/- K.K. Jain**  
**Director Finance**  
**DIN: 00076657**

**Place : Secunderabad**  
**Date : 14.08.2021**

